PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6606911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTSS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	02/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALFORD GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	364018 MCBETH ROAD	
City:	SALFORD, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N0J1W0	
Maria	SALFORD BBI INC.	
Name:	SALFORD BBI INC.	
Street Address:	470 S. WAYSIDE STREET	
Street Address:	470 S. WAYSIDE STREET	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6412571
Patent Number:	7762345
Patent Number:	8113295
Patent Number:	8196672
Patent Number:	8307908
Patent Number:	8307909
Patent Number:	8365837
Patent Number:	8381827
Patent Number:	7380733
Patent Number:	8844846
Patent Number:	D503938
Patent Number:	D722621
Patent Number:	9313937
Patent Number:	7252043
Patent Number:	6923266

PATENT REEL: 055632 FRAME: 0293

506560132

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7484568
Patent Number:	7487731
Patent Number:	7404365
Patent Number:	8297372
Patent Number:	D741925
Patent Number:	10306826
Patent Number:	9247687
Application Number:	61776764
Application Number:	61776781
Application Number:	13840996
Application Number:	13922653
Application Number:	62040515
Application Number:	14668445
Application Number:	14995763
Application Number:	15110114
Application Number:	15232555
Application Number:	62361122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - BECKY TROUTMAN

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86517.3- BMO RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY L. TROUTMAN	
SIGNATURE: /Becky L. Troutman/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 9

source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page1.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page3.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page3.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page5.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page5.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page6.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page7.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page8.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page8.tif source=86517-3- Salford - BMO - Release of Security Interest in Trade Marks-Patents-02-09-2021#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 055632 FRAME: 0294

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: February 9, 2021

WHEREAS, SALFORD GROUP INC., an Ontario corporation ("Grantor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and applications for trademarks to Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2013, by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "2013 IP Security Agreement") and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2017, by Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "2017 IP Security Agreement" and together with the 2013 IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the 2013 IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5179, Frame 0834, and an executed copy of the 2017 IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6018, Frame 0268;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Trademarks") and all related rights, title and interest of Grantor in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreements in the Released Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to any IP Security Agreement is terminated with respect to the Released Trademarks; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent

Robert A

Digitally signed by Robert A Kiefer ON: cn=Robert A Kiefer, o=BMO Bank of Montreal, ou=Special Accounts Management Unit, email=robert.klefer@bmo.com, c=CA Date: 2021.02.04 10:41:32 -05'00'

By: Kiefer

Name:

Title: Robert A. Kiefer, Senior Account Manager

PATENT

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AERWAY	4,019,500	August 30, 2011
AERWAY LOGO DESIGN	3,391,217	March 4, 2008
FINETINE	2,658,086	December 10, 2002
SHATTERTINE	2,658,085	December 10, 2002
SPORTSTINE	2,573,315	May 28, 2002
SALFORD TILLAGE	2,803,047	January 6, 2004
SPECIALISTS and design		

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
SALFORD lettering with line on top	87033196	May 11, 2016
SALFORD LOGO with border	87033222	May 11, 2016
VALMAR	87229752	November 8, 2016

1470566.3

PATENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Date: February 9, 2021

WHEREAS, SALFORD GROUP INC., an Ontario corporation ("Salford Group"), and SALFORD BBI INC., a Delaware corporation ("Salford BBI" and, together with Salford Group, collectively, "Grantors") each granted a security interest in and lien upon certain patents and applications for patents to Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") as set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of each IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its interest in the patents more fully identified in Schedule II hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Patents") and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Released Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Administrative Agent granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreements in the Released Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreements is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

NY:1592482.3

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent

> > Robert A

Digitally signed by Robert A Klefer DN: cn=Robert A Klefer, o=BMO Bank of Montreal, ou=Special Accounts Management Unit, email=robert.Klefer@bmo.com, c=CA.Date: 2021.02.04 10:43:42-05'00'

By: Kiefer

Name: Robert A. Kiefer

Title: Senior Account Manager

PATENT

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

RECORDED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

Document Title	Recording Information	Grantor	
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Reel 046612 Frame 0362 Filed 8/10/2018	Salford BBI Inc.	
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Reel 041282 Frame 0597 Filed 2/16/2017	Salford BBI Inc.	
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Reel 041722 Frame 0152 Filed 3/24/2017	Salford Group Inc.	
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Reel 040904 Frame 0702 Filed 1/9/2017	Salford Group Inc.	
Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Reel 031866 Frame 0791 Filed 12/20/2013	Salford Group Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 055632 FRAME: 0300

SCHEDULE II TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

LIST OF RELEASED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

PATENT NO.// APP. NO./	STATUS	TITLE COMMENTS
6,412,571	ISSUED: 7/2/2002	
09/664,708	FILED: 9/19/2000	Spring Tine Coulter Till
7,762,345	ISSUED: 7/27/2010	
10/521,804	FILED: 1/21/2005	Conservation Tillage Implement,
8,113,295	ISSUED: 2/14/2012	System and Method
12/829,210	FILED: 7/1/2010	Conservation Tillage Implement, System and Method
8,196,672	ISSUED: 6/12/2012	
12/959,844	FILED: 12/3/2010	Conservation Tillage Implement, System and Method
8,307,908	ISSUED: 11/13/2012	
13/371,640	FILED: 2/13/2012	Conservation Tillage Implement,
8,307,909	ISSUED: 11/13/2012	System and Method
13/493,420	FILED: 6/11/2012	Conservation Tillage Implement,
8,365,837	ISSUED: 2/5/2013	System and Method
12/964,314	FILED: 12/9/2010	Resiliently Mounted Agricultural Tool
8,381,827	ISSUED: 2/26/2013	and Implement Therewith
12/964,261	FILED: 12/9/2010	Spring Mounted Blade Assembly and
7,380,733	ISSUED: 6/3/2008	Tillage Implement Therewith
11/490,813	FILED: 7/21/2006	Plural Bin Metering System
8,844,846	ISSUED: 9/30/2014	Dinger H. J. M. 10.110
13/160,826	FILED: 6/15/2011	Binary Hydraulic Manifold System
	ISSUED: 4/12/2005	Thin
29/189,588	FILED: 9/9/2003	TINE
	ISSUED: 2/17/2015	CDAT
28/407,268	FILED: 11/25/2011	SEAL
	ISSUED: 4/19/2016	ADDADATEG AND MERIOD FOR
14/803,499	FILED: 7/20/2015	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
1 1/005,477	11000. 7/20/2015	SOIL TILLAGE AND LEVELING
7,252,043	ISSUED: 8/7/2007	APPARATUS FOR APPLICATION
10/926,971	FILED: 8/27/2004	OF LIQUIDS OR LIQUID-SOLID
,		DISPERSIONS TO SOIL, AND A KIT
		TO ADAPT SOIL AERATION OR
		TILLAGE DEVICES TO FURTHER
		SUPPLY LIQUIDS OR LIQUID
	ri.	SOLID DISPERSIONS TO SOIL
6,923,266	ISSUED: 8/2/2005	CANTILEVERED OUTBOARD TINE
	FILED: 5/6/2004	DEVICE FOR SOIL AERATION
000,50.7	LILLID. DI VIZUUT	DEVIOETOR BOIL AERATION

PATENT

7,484,568 10/939,193	ISSUED: 2/3/2009 FILED: 8/27/2004	SOIL AERATION AND CULTIVATION TINE
7,487,731 11/360,429	ISSUED: 2/10/2009 FILED: 2/24/2006	LIQUID-SOLIDS APPLICATOR WITH VALVE MEANS TO PERMIT CLEANING
7,404,365 11/401,356	ISSUED: 7/29/2008 FILED: 4/11/2006	APPARATUS FOR APPLICATION OF LIQUIDS OR LIQUID-SOLID DISPERSIONS TO SOIL HAVING A PIVOTABLE JOINT CONNECTOR
8,297,372 11/505,367	ISSUED: 10/30/2012 FILED: 8/17/2006	SOIL AERATION DEVICE HAVING CLOSE- COUPLED SHAFTS
D741,925 29/494,630	ISSUED: 10/27/2015 FILED: 6/23/2014	CULTIVATING CUTTING DISC
10,306,826 15/505,663	ISSUED: 6/4/2019 FILED: 2/22/2017	Spinner for a Particulate Material Spreader
9,247,687 14/202,594	ISSUED: 2/2/2016 FILED: 3/10/2014	HYDRAULICALLY CONTROLLED ROTARY HARROW FOR TILLAGE APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

PATENT

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT NO: // APP. NO.	STATUS	TITLE COMMENTS 12 51
61/776,764	PENDING: 3/11/2013	Hydraulically Controlled Rotary Harrow for tillage apparatus and system
61/776,781	PENDING: 3/12/2013	Metering apparatus and method for sectional control
13/840,996	PENDING: 3/15/2013	Apparatus and method for soil tillage and leveling
13/922,653	PENDING: 6/17/2013	Seed bed preparation and tillage apparatus
62/040,515	FILED: 8/22/2014	Spinner for a Particulate Material Spreader
14/668,445	PENDING: FILED: 3/25/2015	METERING APPARATUSES FOR SECTIONAL CONTROL
14/995,763	PENDING: FILED: 1/14/2016	TINE HARROW
15/110,114	PENDING: FILED: 7/7/2016	ANGLE ADJUSTABLE COULTER WHEEL ASSEMBLY
15/232,555	PENDING: FILED: 8/9/2016	CART
62/361,122	PENDING: FILED: 7/12/2016	PARTICULATE MATERIAL DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

RECORDED: 03/17/2021 REEL: 055632 FRAME: 0303